

Lethbridge & District Exhibition 3401 Parkside Drive South Lethbridge, AB T1J 4R3 Agrifoodhub.ca

## LETHBRIDGE & DISTRICT EXHIBITION INDIVIDUAL SHAREHOLDER APPLICATION

Lifetime Fee: \$25.00 Individual Name: Full Address: Phone/Cell: Email: 1. Do you agree to support the aims and objectives of Lethbridge & District Exhibition and abide by its Articles of Association? Yes / No 2. Please describe your current and past volunteer service with either Lethbridge & District Exhibition or other community service organizations and set out your intent in becoming a shareholder in Lethbridge & District Exhibition. 3. Can we call you to volunteer for Lethbridge & District Exhibition? I am at least 18 years of age I have read and understand the attached "Role of a Shareholder" criteria as attached to this application and the aims & objectives of the organization, and agree to abide by them. Please note: In order to be eligible to vote at the Annual General Meeting, new Shareholder Applications must be received by the close of business on or before October 31st each year. Dated at Lethbridge, Alberta this day of , 20 Signature of Applicant; \_\_\_\_\_\_





## **ROLE OF AN INDIVIDUAL SHAREHOLDER**

- The Applicant is at least eighteen (18) years of age
- Applicant's principal place of residence is in Alberta and they have resided in Alberta for a minimum of 6 months of the calendar year preceding the year in which a share is allotted.
- The Applicant possess a demonstrated interest in the goals & objectives of Lethbridge & District Exhibition
- The Applicant possesses a demonstrated record of volunteer service in Lethbridge & District Exhibition or some other community organization and / or has a record of service in an organization (i.e., breed organization, educational institution, government, trade union, Board of Trade, etc.)
- The Applicant possesses general qualities sufficient to enable the organization to be an ambassador for Lethbridge & District Exhibition.
- The Applicant possesses particular qualities or skills as identified by the directors of Lethbridge & District Exhibition from time to time.
- The Applicant is willing to keep abreast of current issues related to Lethbridge & District Exhibition and its activities.
- The Applicant is willing to communicate Lethbridge & District Exhibition's broad goals to the community and share the community's views and objectives with the officers and / or directors of the Lethbridge & District Exhibition.
- As a shareholder agrees to attend and participate in the Annual General Meetings and Other Shareholder Meetings of Lethbridge & District Exhibition (in person or by proxy).
- As a shareholder undertakes to ensure that the Lethbridge & District Exhibition has its current contact information.

Annroved by	Lathbridge S	2. District	Evhibition	Board of	Directors
Annroven nv	I BI MMTIMUB A	G INCIPICI	PXIIIIIIIIIII	BOARD OI	THECTORS.

Dated at Lethbridge, Alberta this	day of	, 20	
Printed Name of Representative o	f Lethbridge & Disti	rict Exhibition:	
Signature of Representative of Let	thhridaa 8 District 1	-vhihitian.	